FEATURES
CENELEC EEX ia IIC T4,T5,T6 approvals
Certified  according to ATEX 94/9/EC:
CESI Ex-02 ATEX 115
Production Notification Certificate:
CESI 02 ATEX 116Q
Applicable in zones with explosion risk ( ZONE 0 )
RTD, TC, mV,  Resistor and Potentiometer input

G H
I L
HOW TO ORDER:
A-Not configured device: DAT 2015 IS
Code:     A        B    C                  D             E          F
B-Configured device:   DAT2015IS  / TC K-0..1200°C / S.L. / Int. C.J.C. / 4..20mA / Upscale HT*
(*)That above is an example of how to order a transmitter for TC type K sensor, operating in the 0 to 1200°C range, with standard
      linearization,  with internal C.J.C., with an output of 4 to 20 mA and with  upscale sensor burnout. The "HT" option indicates the
     model which can be used whit a maximum operating temperature of 85 °C ( T4 ).
DAT 2015 IS
� �� �
� � � �
RTD type:
O   Pt100
O   Ni100
O   Pt1000
O   Ni1000
Range:
TC type:
O   type J
O   type K
O   type S
O   type R
O   type B
O   type E
O   type T
O   type N
Range:
Resistance
range:
20 Ohm to
2000 Ohm
Range:
Potentiometer
range:
O   20 Ohm to
      200 Ohm
O   200 Ohm to
      500 Ohm
O   0.5 Kohm to
      2 Kohm
ZERO:
SPAN:
Voltage input
range:
-100 mV to
700 mV
Range:
INPUT
Linearization: Linearization:
O   Standard linearization RTD, TC O   No linearization
O   Customer linearization (specify):
RTD options:
O   2-wire
O   3-wire
O   4-wire
TC options:
O   Intern. CJC
O   Extern. CJC
Res. Options:
O   2-wire
O   3-wire
O   4-wire
OUTPUT
Output current range:
O   4 - 20 mA
O   20 - 4 mA
O   Special (specify):
Sensor Burnout:
O   Upscale
O   Downscale
A
B